

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

9-10-2019

### State v. Winnett Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46487

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Winnett Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46487" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5664.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/5664](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5664)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Winnett’s Motion To Suppress .....	3
A. The District Court Erred In Concluding A Probation Search Of A Camper At Ms. Winnett’s New Residence Was Reasonably Related To Her Probation Violation.....	3
B. If This Court Concludes The District Court Erred, The Proper Remedy Is For This Court To Reverse The District Court’s Order Denying Ms. Winnett’s Motion To Suppress.....	4
1. Standing .....	5
2. Fourth Amendment Waiver.....	6
3. Consent .....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Hutchins v. State*, 100 Idaho 661 (1979).....4

*State v. Barker*, 136 Idaho 728 (2002) .....7

*State v. Hoskins*, 165 Idaho 217 (2019) .....4, 5, 7

*State v. Klingler*, 143 Idaho 494 (2006).....3

*State v. Santana*, 162 Idaho 79 (Ct. App. 2017).....3, 4

*United States v. Knights*, 534 U.S. 112 (2001).....4
